
2025 University of Minnesota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-30   Conf: 5-17   Home: 9-9   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 9-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (293), Opp (296)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Krapf (4), Totals (4), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (126-144), Krapf (53-60), Schwartz (31-
34), Hosick (15-19), Chard (10-12), Susa (10-11), Snippes (3-4), Grayson (2-2), Richardson (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Valencia, Nani .335 50-50 155 22 52 11 0 5 29 78 .503 19 1 15 2 .411 0 1 0-0 43 6 4 .925
13 Krapf, Taylor .333 50-50 135 32 45 14 2 16 41 111 .822 29 15 20 0 .494 1 0 0-1 201 15 4 .982
3 Tobias, Margaret .315 48-48 146 28 46 1 2 0 11 51 .349 25 2 28 0 .422 0 3 3-4 67 112 12 .937
77 Chavez, Kayla .236 47-47 127 9 30 4 0 1 15 37 .291 10 3 8 0 .299 4 1 1-1 40 88 8 .941
2 Easton, Tinley .234 42-40 107 19 25 2 1 2 16 35 .327 3 1 22 0 .261 0 2 0-0 51 63 9 .927
1 Burnett, Breezy .231 50-50 130 14 30 6 3 3 24 51 .392 7 1 31 1 .275 0 3 2-2 53 2 1 .982
81 Snippes, Jessa .231 40-26 78 13 18 2 0 3 17 29 .372 15 1 15 0 .358 1 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
4 Werner, Maggie .230 38-31 87 11 20 3 0 1 5 26 .299 14 2 17 0 .350 0 1 0-0 166 26 7 .965
24 Cosgriff, Jae .215 49-45 107 17 23 3 0 1 7 29 .271 17 5 25 0 .349 0 2 0-1 56 5 2 .968
6 Hooper, Lucy .276 30-14 29 13 8 0 1 0 0 10 .345 0 1 5 0 .300 0 1 0-0 16 30 8 .852
11 Schwartz, Sydney .227 45-39 75 9 17 0 0 4 21 29 .387 12 1 22 0 .337 1 0 0-0 90 54 1 .993
10 Chard, Cameron .133 40-33 60 2 8 3 0 0 5 11 .183 5 1 18 0 .209 1 0 0-0 163 8 9 .950
33 Jones, Brooklyn .000 14-3 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 6 0 .176 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
18 Gardner, Reili .000 28-0 2 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .257 50-50 1252 202 322 49 9 36 191 497 .397 159 34 233 3 .354 8 14 6-9 953 446 72 .951
Opponents .293 50-50 1321 261 387 60 10 29 229 554 .419 139 34 209 5 .373 7 19 64-73 964 348 32 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Schwartz, Sydney 2.97 10-16 39 27 13 6-0 3 158.0 156 87 67 61 123 23 3 12 .253 11 12 0 4 12
81 Snippes, Jessa 5.04 1-2 12 3 0 0-0 0 16.2 25 20 12 13 8 1 0 3 .333 4 7 0 1 1
7 Grayson, Cameron 5.38 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 21 11 10 8 4 6 3 1 .362 0 0 0 0 0
5 Susa, Natalie 5.53 2-6 17 3 0 0-1 0 44.1 58 50 35 13 38 9 2 7 .304 3 7 0 2 2
48 Hosick, Presley 5.77 6-5 28 15 3 0-1 2 77.2 116 82 64 37 31 18 2 6 .334 9 5 0 0 3
12 Richardson, Macy 7.88 0-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 11 11 9 7 5 3 0 0 .324 0 3 0 0 1
Totals 4.34 20-30 110 50 16 7 5 317.2 387 261 197 139 209 60 10 29 .293 27 34 0 7 19
Opponents 3.79 30-20 97 50 18 10 5 321.1 322 202 174 159 233 49 9 36 .257 23 34 0 8 14



2025 University of Minnesota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
81 Snippes, Jessa 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
12 Richardson, Macy 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Grayson, Cameron 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Gardner, Reili 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Schwartz, Sydney 145 90 54 1 .993 6 31 3 .912 0 0
13 Krapf, Taylor 220 201 15 4 .982 3 53 7 .883 4 0
1 Burnett, Breezy 56 53 2 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Cosgriff, Jae 63 56 5 2 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Werner, Maggie 199 166 26 7 .965 10 0 0 — 0 0
10 Chard, Cameron 180 163 8 9 .950 5 10 2 .833 0 0
77 Chavez, Kayla 136 40 88 8 .941 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Tobias, Margaret 191 67 112 12 .937 8 0 0 — 0 0
2 Easton, Tinley 123 51 63 9 .927 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Valencia, Nani 53 43 6 4 .925 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Susa, Natalie 8 1 6 1 .875 0 10 1 .909 0 0
6 Hooper, Lucy 54 16 30 8 .852 2 0 0 — 0 0
48 Hosick, Presley 25 2 18 5 .800 0 15 4 .789 0 0
33 Jones, Brooklyn 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1471 953 446 72 .951 45 126 18 .875 4 0
Opponents 1344 964 348 32 .976 35 12 6 .667 4 0


